THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

18-701774
9:00 a.m.

18-011805
10:00 a.m.

18-003951
11:00 a.m.

18-003804
1:00 p.m.

18-031393
2:00 p.m.

**

WILLIAM BARRIOS-SANCHEZ
V.

JUAN RAMIREZ AVALOS
TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CO.
OF AMERICA

BARBARA BROWN
V.

FOOD LION, LLC/AHOLD DELHAIZE
GROUP
RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES

GLENN WALTERS
V.

TCFI
THE HARTFORD

LAUREN POLLARD
V.

CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG SCHOOLS/
NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
INSTRUCTION

SEDGWICK CMS

JERMIAH EZELL
V.

CONWAY FREIGHT/XPO LOGISTICS
FREIGHT, INC.
SEDGWICK CMS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2018
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE CIVIL ANNEX
800 EAST FOURTH STREET
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202
COURTROOM 304, 3rd FLOOR

PLT:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

JUAN A. SANCHEZ
THE OLIVE LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

E. KENNETH COBLE
WILLSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY
CHARLOTTE, NC

C. TREY COLLIER
COLLIER LAW
CHARLOTTE, NC

SAMUEL E. BARKER
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

JAMES ADAM BRIDWELL
HARDISON & COCHRAN
RALEIGH, NC

ASHLEY E. EARNHART
WILLSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY
CHARLOTTE, NC

BOBBY L. BOLLINGER
THE BOLLINGER LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

MATTHEW E. BUCKNER
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

JEFFREY A. KADIS
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

18-724888
9:00 a.m.

14-032024
10:00 a.m.

18-701078
11:00 a.m.

17-055396
1:00 p.m.

14-037814
17-022057
2:00 p.m.

GERMAN ULLOA-LOPEZ
V.

MARTINEZ FRANCISCO
TRAVELERS INSURANCE

MIRA H. FARAH
V.

LVMH D/B/A BENEFIT COSMETICS
TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY

KHALED ELMERKABAOUI (deceased)
V.

7-ELEVEN
MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE

ANDREA COLEMAN
V.

UNITED 2-G SECURITY
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE CO./
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

JOHN KEENAN
V.

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION
SEDGWICK CMS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2018
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
832 EAST FOURTH STREET
COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR
ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

MARGARET SHANKLE
THE SHANKLE LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

NEIL P. ANDREWS
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

E. STEWART POISSON
POISSON, POISSON & BOWER
WADESBORO, NC

REBECCA L. ZOLLER
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

D. BAKER MCINTYRE, Il1
D. BAKER MCINTYRE, ATTY AT LAW
CHARLOTTE, NC

MATTHEW D. FLAMMIA
TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS
& GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

JESSE SHAPIRO
WILSON, REIVES & SILVERMAN
APEX, NC

RAYMOND J. WILLIAMS, I11.
MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC

MARK T. SUMWALT
THE SUMWALT LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

J. MICHAEL RICCI
CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
WILMINGTON, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

17-055509
9:00 a.m.

17-826200
10:00 a.m.

17-048367
11:00 a.m.

17-037017
1:00 p.m.

17-053792
2:00 p.m.

HENRY JORDAN
V.

ANDREW & SONS
LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY

VICTOR GUTIERREZ RODRIGUEZ
V.

CRAIG THOMPSON GRADING
ERIE INSURANCE

JEFFREY MILLARD
V.

TEXTRON SPECIALIZED VEHICLES
AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE
COMPANY

BROADSPIRE

MOLLIE J. BROCK
V.

STAFFMASTERS, INC.
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO./
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

ANTRAVIOUS T. FOSTER
V.

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE CO./
ESIS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WENDESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2018
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
832 EAST FOURTH STREET
COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR
ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

CATHERINE BYERLEY
HARMAN LAW
HUNTERSVILLE, NC

MATTHEW B. COVINGTON
CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
CHARLOTTE, NC

DEREK R. WAGNER
LATORRE LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

ROD P. SHERMAN
MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC

BOBBY L. BOLLINGER, JR.
THE BOLLINGER LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

MELISSA R. CLEARY
MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE

RALEIGH, NC

TIMOTHY P. CARRAWAY
CAULEY PRIDGEN, LAWYERS
RALEIGH, NC

SAMUEL E. BARKER
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

MARTHA L. RAMSAY
RAMSAY LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

J. JARED SIMMS
GALLIVAN, WHITE & BOYD
CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

17-032690
9:00 a.m.

17-015457
10:00 a.m.

17-016999
17-783921
17-035508
11:00 a.m.

17-048068
1:00 p.m.

**

RAFAEL OREA GONZALEZ
V.

FUEL SOUTH
AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

JAMES E. GREEN
V.

MMDS OF NORTH CAROLINA
THE HARTFORD

MARSHERILL LEANETTE BARNETT
V.

STAMPSOURCE AND/OR PRECISION
PARTNERS (GAP PARTNERS, INC.)
ZURICH AMERICAN COMPANY/
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

ROBERT KEVIN BOLIN
V.

RIVERGATE KW MANAGEMENT
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2018
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
832 EAST FOURTH STREET
COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR
ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEREK R. WAGNER
LATORRE LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

PAUL C. LAWRENCE
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

SCOTT W. ROBERTS
THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM
GASTONIA, NC

MATTHEW B. COVINGTON
CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
CHARLOTTE, NC

SCOTT W. ROBERTS
THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM
GASTONIA, NC

M. RYAN BISPLINGHOFF
MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE
WILMINGTON, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

MATTHEW D. GLIDEWELL
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-040334
9:00 a.m.

17-037479
10:00 a.m.

18-704637
11:00 a.m.

X28155
1:00 p.m.

KIMBERLY PEARL
V.

WALMART
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSRUANCE CO./
CMI

JOHN M. HORNE
V.

RANDY D. MILLER LUMBER
BRIDGEFIELD CASUALTY INSURANCE
CO.

SUMMIT HOLDINGS

KEVIN A. VALLE-CRUZ
V.

HENRY CONSTRUCTION
AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE CO

MACKENZY BERNADEAU
V.

PANTHERS FOOTBALL D/B/A CAROLINA
PANTHERS

GREAT DIVIDE INSURANCE/

BERKLEY ENTERTAINMENT

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2018
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
832 EAST FOURTH STREET
COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR
ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

JUSTICE H. CAMPBELL
JUSTICE H. CAMPBELL, ATTORNEY
CHARLOTTE, NC

E. KENNETH COBLE
WILLSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY
CHARLOTTE, NC

W. CAREY PARKER
PARKER LAW OFFICES
STATESVILLE, NC

DANIEL L. MCCULLOUGH
MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE

CHARLOTTE, NC

DEREK R. WAGNER
LATORRE LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

NEIL P. ANDREWS
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

MARTHA L. RAMSAY
RAMSAY LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

SHANNON METCALF
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC



