# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, III COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2018 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE CIVIL ANNEX 800 EAST FOURTH STREET CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 COURTROOM 304, 3rd FLOOR (THREE STORY BUILDING BESIDE COURTHOUSE)	
FILE NOWIDER		(THREE 510)	KI DULDING DESIDE COURTHOUSE)
18-701774 9:00 a.m.	WILLIAM BARRIOS-SANCHEZ v.	PLT:	JUAN A. SANCHEZ THE OLIVE LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC
	JUAN RAMIREZ AVALOS TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CO. OF AMERICA	DEF:	E. KENNETH COBLE WILLSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY CHARLOTTE, NC
18-011805 10:00 a.m.	BARBARA BROWN v.	PLT:	C. TREY COLLIER COLLIER LAW CHARLOTTE, NC
	FOOD LION, LLC/AHOLD DELHAIZE GROUP RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	DEF:	SAMUEL E. BARKER HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
18-003951 11:00 a.m.	GLENN WALTERS v.	PLT:	JAMES ADAM BRIDWELL HARDISON & COCHRAN RALEIGH, NC
	TCFI THE HARTFORD	DEF:	ASHLEY E. EARNHART WILLSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY CHARLOTTE, NC
18-003804 1:00 p.m.	LAUREN POLLARD v.	PLT:	BOBBY L. BOLLINGER THE BOLLINGER LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC
	CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG SCHOOLS NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION SEDGWICK CMS	/ DEF:	MATTHEW E. BUCKNER NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
18-031393 2:00 p.m. **	JERMIAH EZELL v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	CONWAY FREIGHT/XPO LOGISTICS FREIGHT, INC. SEDGWICK CMS	DEF:	JEFFREY A. KADIS HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
** No Pre-Trial Agr			

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

#### NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, III COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2018 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 832 EAST FOURTH STREET COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS CHARLOTTE, NC 28202		
18-724888 9:00 a.m.	GERMAN ULLOA-LOPEZ v.	PLT:	MARGARET SHANKLE THE SHANKLE LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC	
	MARTINEZ FRANCISCO TRAVELERS INSURANCE	DEF:	NEIL P. ANDREWS HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC	
14-032024 10:00 a.m.	MIRA H. FARAH v.	PLT:	E. STEWART POISSON POISSON, POISSON & BOWER WADESBORO, NC	
	LVMH D/B/A BENEFIT COSMETICS TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY	DEF:	REBECCA L. ZOLLER HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC	
18-701078 11:00 a.m.	KHALED ELMERKABAOUI (deceased) v.	PLT:	D. BAKER MCINTYRE, III D. BAKER MCINTYRE, ATTY AT LAW CHARLOTTE, NC	
	7-ELEVEN MITSUI SUMITOMO INSURANCE	DEF:	MATTHEW D. FLAMMIA TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC	
17-055396 1:00 p.m.	ANDREA COLEMAN v.	PLT:	JESSE SHAPIRO WILSON, REIVES & SILVERMAN APEX, NC	
	UNITED 2-G SECURITY EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE CO./ GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	DEF:	RAYMOND J. WILLIAMS, III. MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC	
14-037814 17-022057 2:00 p.m.	JOHN KEENAN v.	PLT:	MARK T. SUMWALT THE SUMWALT LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC	
	FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION SEDGWICK CMS	DEF:	J. MICHAEL RICCI CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG WILMINGTON, NC	
** No Pre-Trial A	greement Required			

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, III COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		WENDESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2018 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 832 EAST FOURTH STREET COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS CHARLOTTE, NC 28202	
	ANDREW & SONS LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY	DEF:	MATTHEW B. COVINGTON CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG CHARLOTTE, NC
17-826200 10:00 a.m.	VICTOR GUTIERREZ RODRIGUEZ v.	PLT:	DEREK R. WAGNER LATORRE LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC
	CRAIG THOMPSON GRADING ERIE INSURANCE	DEF:	ROD P. SHERMAN MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC
17-048367 11:00 a.m.	JEFFREY MILLARD v.	PLT:	BOBBY L. BOLLINGER, JR. THE BOLLINGER LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC
	TEXTRON SPECIALIZED VEHICLES AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY BROADSPIRE	DEF:	MELISSA R. CLEARY MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE RALEIGH, NC
17-037017 1:00 p.m.	MOLLIE J. BROCK v.	PLT:	TIMOTHY P. CARRAWAY CAULEY PRIDGEN, LAWYERS RALEIGH, NC
	STAFFMASTERS, INC. ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE CO./ GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	DEF:	SAMUEL E. BARKER HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
17-053792 2:00 p.m.	ANTRAVIOUS T. FOSTER v.	PLT:	MARTHA L. RAMSAY RAMSAY LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC
	CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE CO./ ESIS	DEF:	J. JARED SIMMS GALLIVAN, WHITE & BOYD CHARLOTTE, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

## NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, III COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		THURSDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2018 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 832 EAST FOURTH STREET COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS CHARLOTTE, NC 28202		
17-032690 9:00 a.m.	RAFAEL OREA GONZALEZ v.	PLT:	DEREK R. WAGNER LATORRE LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC	
	FUEL SOUTH AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY	DEF:	PAUL C. LAWRENCE HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC	
17-015457 10:00 a.m.	JAMES E. GREEN v.	PLT:	SCOTT W. ROBERTS THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM GASTONIA, NC	
	MMDS OF NORTH CAROLINA THE HARTFORD	DEF:	MATTHEW B. COVINGTON CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG CHARLOTTE, NC	
17-016999 17-783921 17-035508 11:00 a.m.	MARSHERILL LEANETTE BARNETT v.	PLT:	SCOTT W. ROBERTS THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM GASTONIA, NC	
11.00 a.m.	STAMPSOURCE AND/OR PRECISION PARTNERS (GAP PARTNERS, INC.) ZURICH AMERICAN COMPANY/ GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	DEF:	M. RYAN BISPLINGHOFF MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE WILMINGTON, NC	
17-048068 1:00 p.m. **	ROBERT KEVIN BOLIN v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD	
	RIVERGATE KW MANAGEMENT INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST	DEF:	MATTHEW D. GLIDEWELL HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC	
** No Pre-Trial A	Agreement Required			

### NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		FRIDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2018 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 832 EAST FOURTH STREET COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS CHARLOTTE, NC 28202	
16-040334 9:00 a.m.	KIMBERLY PEARL v.	PLT:	JUSTICE H. CAMPBELL JUSTICE H. CAMPBELL, ATTORNEY CHARLOTTE, NC
	WALMART NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSRUANCE CO./ CMI	DEF:	E. KENNETH COBLE WILLSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY CHARLOTTE, NC
17-037479 10:00 a.m.	JOHN M. HORNE v.	PLT:	W. CAREY PARKER PARKER LAW OFFICES STATESVILLE, NC
	RANDY D. MILLER LUMBER BRIDGEFIELD CASUALTY INSURANCE CO. SUMMIT HOLDINGS	DEF:	DANIEL L. MCCULLOUGH MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC
18-704637 11:00 a.m.	KEVIN A. VALLE-CRUZ v.	PLT:	DEREK R. WAGNER LATORRE LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC
	HENRY CONSTRUCTION AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE CO	DEF:	NEIL P. ANDREWS HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
X28155 1:00 p.m.	MACKENZY BERNADEAU v.	PLT:	MARTHA L. RAMSAY RAMSAY LAW FIRM CHARLOTTE, NC

SHANNON METCALF

HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE

& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

PANTHERS FOOTBALL D/B/A CAROLINA DEF:

**PANTHERS** 

**GREAT DIVIDE INSURANCE/** 

BERKLEY ENTERTAINMENT

\*\* No Pre-Trial Agreement Required